

Telit Cinterion Deutschland GmbH - Siemensdamm 50 - 13629 Berlin - Germany

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Division, Application Processing Branch Mills Road 7435 Oakland Columbia MD 21046 - USA Telit Cinterion Deutschland GmbH Siemensdamm 50 13629 Berlin Germany

> Contact person: Leandro Wan-Dall E-mail: leandro.wan-dall@telit.com Tel: +49 30 166355178

> > April 19, 2024

Subject: Change in FCC ID – Authorization Letter

The following information is required in accordance with FCC rule part §2.933 and KDB 249634.

Telit Cinterion Deutschland GmbH has applied for and has been granted Federal Communications Commission (FCC) registration number **QIPPLS63-X**, original grant date of is: 03/03/2021, for its radio module which carries the Telit Cinterion model number: PLS63-X.

This letter will grant permission on a one-time basis to Customer Twig Com ltd - Lairolantie 14, 24910 Halikko AS, Salo to apply for a "Change of Identification" for the above-mentioned radio module, with FCC.

Telit Cinterion Deutschland GmbH understands that Customer Twig Com ltd must make this change in order to comply with Federal Communication Commission (FCC) regulations that apply to the Customer Twig Com ltd product with FCC identifier: **2A95KPLS6** and Telit Cinterion authorizes FCC to use information on file to grant such Change of Identification for this device.

Telit Cinterion Deutschland GmbH is supplying the module model number PLS63-X to Customer Twig Com Itd unmodified and equivalent to the originally certified unit. The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the changed identification.

Best regards,

Telit Cinterion Deutschland GmbH

Leandro Wan-Dall Head of Certification Management